SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(CC 17246-17252/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2011 in LAA No.604/2009, LAA No.200/2010, LAA No.239/2010, LAA No.251/2010, LAA No.252/2010, LAA WILLIAM NO. 200/2010, LAA NO. 273/2010 and LA.

BALJEET SINGH ETC.

VI.

UNION OF INDIA & AI No.273/2010 and LAA No.275/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-7 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office

Date: 05/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel petitioner, hearing of these petitions is adjourned for four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)

Court Master

Court Master In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the

(Phoolan Wati Arora)