www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5596/2016

PRAKASH MANGLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5598/2016 (With Office Report)

Date: 26/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deokant Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent No.2 is duly served.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 is directed to

file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Process issued against the respondent no.1 has not

received back after service.

Let the said respondent be served through the standing

counsel of Union of India on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 06.09.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SWETA DHYANI

Date: 2016.07.27

16:45:09 IST Reason:

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar

SD